

PUBLIC CAUTION NOTICE

BE ALERT, BE VIGILANT, EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION

This notice is being issued in the public interest by Tata Asset Management Private Limited (Tata AMC/Company), investment manager to Tata Portfolio Management Services (Tata PMS).

The Company would like to alert all its investors, clients, distributors, brokers, and the public at large regarding the fraudulent WhatsApp Group Operating in the name of Tata Investment Club/Tata Exchange Club that camouflage themselves as Tata AMC, Tata PMS and/or its officials. These entities misrepresent to the public that they are associated or affiliated with Tata AMC, Tata PMS and/or its officials and falsely/fraudulently promise huge returns on investments. These WhatsApp groups are illegally and illicitly using the name, logo, and identity of Tata AMC, Tata PMS and/or its officials, without authorization, with the intent to misguide and cheat potential investors.

a) The below mentioned is the link of the fraudulent WhatsApp Group:

No.	WhatsApp Group Name	Link	
1	Tata Investment Club	a Investment Club https://chat.whatsapp.com/ERL7 FdvPdWKJGKDNQljQa?XjE=Qds79gBcyP	

Please note that there may be other channels / platforms and social media platform through which the Fraudsters might be perpetrating fraud in the name of Tata AMC, Tata PMS and/or its official.

b) Tata PMS's social media presence is limited to the following:

Platform	Official Links	
Website	https://tatapms.com/	

- c) Please note that neither Tata AMC, Tata PMS, its representatives or employees nor any of the Tata Group company have anything to do with these fraudulent WhatsApp Group. Please be advised that any person corresponding with such individuals, agencies, groups, channels running on any apps or social media platforms in any manner whatsoever will be doing so at their own risk, as to costs and consequences or fall prey to such fraudulent activities. Members of general public are hereby cautioned and warned that no one should respond to such fake solicitations. Tata AMC, Tata PMS, its representatives or employees nor any of the Tata Group company will not accept any responsibility or liability whatsoever for any loss or damage that anyone may suffer or incur owing to any transactions made on their advice or with such fake social media groups/entities.
- d) In case you come across any such fake social media groups/entities and fraudulent activity, you are requested to kindly contact Tata AMC/Tata PMS at pmsservices@tataamc.com so that appropriate action may be taken to curb such mala fide activities.
